We are prepared to start as soon as we have a notice to proceed. We understand 
the goal of the Town is to present the results of this feasibility study at Town 
Meeting in May 2021. 

Proposed Fee: 

The base fee for the scope of work listed above is a lump sum of $25,850 
(Twenty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars). The fee includes all of the 
consultants that have been named herein. 

Any work that is beyond the scope of work shall be billed as additional services 
based on hourly fees with an upset limit. In no case will we commence any 
additional services without your written approval.